
2024 Testify Strengthlifting Challenge

Female - All Ages
WtCls

Name
Year of

Birth

BWt Squat Best 
Squat

Press Best 
Press

Deadlift Best 
DeadliftGndr (kg) (kg) Sq1 Sq2 Sq3 P1 P2 P3 Dl1 Dl2 Dl3 Total Wilks Wilks + Age

F 67.5 Aubrey Jarecke 2006 64.7 70 74 -78 74 32 34 36 36 60 66 71 71 181 190.54

F 90 Jill Weber 1970 87.2 84 90 93 93 31 -33 -33 31 97 103 108 108 232 203.23

F 90+ Jamie Morrissey 1995 90.9 109 -118 118 118 56 59 -61 59 134 148 158 158 335 288.29

Female - Masters
WtCls

Name
Year of

Birth

BWt Squat Best 
Squat

Press Best 
Press

Deadlift Best 
DeadliftGndr (kg) (kg) Sq1 Sq2 Sq3 P1 P2 P3 Dl1 Dl2 Dl3 Total Wilks Wilks + Age

F 90 Jill Weber 1970 87.2 84 90 93 93 31 -33 -33 31 97 103 108 108 232 203.23 244.69

Open - All Ages
WtCls

Name
Year of

Birth

BWt Squat Best 
Squat

Press Best 
Press

Deadlift Best 
DeadliftGndr (kg) (kg) Sq1 Sq2 Sq3 P1 P2 P3 Dl1 Dl2 Dl3 Total Wilks Wilks + Age

M 90 Daniel Silva 1979 86.5 170 180 190 190 80 85 -91 85 185 195 205 205 480 312.93

M 90 Dave Hahn 1990 89.7 165 173 178 178 70 75 -80 75 207 219 227 227 480 306.95

M 90 Jonathan Scott 1993 83.9 156 163 169 169 71 75 78 78 170 184 191 191 438 290.52

M 90 Christian Bartels 1975 89.1 -142 142 -152 142 66 69 -71 69 152 160 170 170 381 244.49

M 100 Eathon Walters 1990 99.3 -166 175 188 188 84 88 -92 88 -206 215 -227 215 491 299.66

M 100 Bradley Britton 1978 99 140 147 154 154 -60 60 62 62 167 181 191 191 407 248.71

M 100 Paul Kolo 1991 99.8 131 141 146 146 59 62 64 64 165 180 190 190 400 243.63

M 100 Eric Christy 1986 95.2 142 146 -153 146 65 69 71 71 166 -173 -173 166 383 238.01

M 100 Cody Sawtelle 1987 98.8 184 -192 204 204 70 73 77 77 -193 -199 -199 0 0.00

M 110 Grant Mccaulley 1981 102.5 260 273 281 281 105 110 -116 110 280 291 -311 291 682 411.11

M 110 Ben Prewitt 1989 109.6 225 235 -240 235 -94 97 100 100 -265 -279 285 285 620 365.28

M 110 Wolfgang Warneke 1987 109.3 168 182 191 191 64 71 -76 71 214 227 -242 227 489 288.34

M 110 Jeremiah Jarecke 1978 109.9 147 158 163 163 -89 89 -92 89 143 157 -164 157 409 240.76



M 110 David Treat 1978 105.6 127 137 142 142 56 58 60 60 139 150 155 155 357 212.90

M 125 Camden Grasmick 1992 119 250 261 -272 261 82 -88 -91 82 260 -273 273 273 616 354.85

M 125 Anthony Laster 1955 115.3 89 96 100 100 24 27 29 29 115 121 126 126 255 148.07

M 125+ Bob Roos 1977 148.8 -210 210 230 230 111 116 119 119 247 265 275 275 624 345.65

M 125+ Bryan Vukorepa 1988 153.1 148 160 165 165 72 76 -80 76 148 160 168 168 409 225.65

M 125+ Brian Knapp 1984 135.8 116 125 132 132 61 66 -70 66 125 136 146 146 344 193.13

Open - Masters
WtCls

Name
Year of

Birth

BWt Squat Best 
Squat

Press Best 
Press

Deadlift Best 
DeadliftGndr (kg) (kg) Sq1 Sq2 Sq3 P1 P2 P3 Dl1 Dl2 Dl3 Total Wilks Wilks + Age

M 90 Dave Hahn 1990 89.7 165 173 178 178 70 75 -80 75 207 219 227 227 480 306.95 320.15

M 90 Christian Bartels 1975 89.1 -142 142 -152 142 66 69 -71 69 152 160 170 170 381 244.49 268.20

M 100 Bradley Britton 1978 99 140 147 154 154 -60 60 62 62 167 181 191 191 407 248.71 265.62

M 110 Grant Mccaulley 1981 102.5 260 273 281 281 105 110 -116 110 280 291 -311 291 682 411.11 423.85

M 110 Jeremiah Jarecke 1978 109.9 147 158 163 163 -89 89 -92 89 143 157 -164 157 409 240.76 257.13

M 110 David Treat 1978 105.6 127 137 142 142 56 58 60 60 139 150 155 155 357 212.90 224.61

M 125 Anthony Laster 1955 115.3 89 96 100 100 24 27 29 29 115 121 126 126 255 148.07 233.35

M 125+ Bob Roos 1977 148.8 -210 210 230 230 111 116 119 119 247 265 275 275 624 345.65 369.15


